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LANKFORD CORNER RATE SHEET 

The following represents charges associated with rental of Lankford Corner at The Silver 
Comet. All prices are subject to change. 

Some events may have additional requirements. Non-profits must provide their verifiable TIN. 
Subleasing is strictly prohibited and will result in expulsion/cancellation. 

FACILITY RENTAL RATES 
Note: 5-consecutive hours rental rate, including load in & out. Rate does not include labor, additional hours, or 
fees. Additional fees apply to decorate/stage the facility the day before.  

Weekday Rental Rate (Monday – Thursday): 
Morning/Lunch (Business Hours) $400.00 
Evening (After 4 PM) $900.00 

Weekend Rental Rate (Friday – Sunday): 
5 Consecutive Hours $1,500.00 
Additional Hour (after 5 hours) +$250.00/hr. 

BILLABLE FEES & CHARGES 

Required Security/Booking Deposit $500.00 
Non-refundable, applied to balance minus additional incursions 

Early Access (day-before) $900.00 Weekday / $1,500.00 Weekend 

ADDITIONAL FEES (IF APPLICABLE) 

Cleaning Fee (if applicable) $200.00 minimum 
Damage Fee (if applicable) $200.00 minimum 
Disposal Fee (if applicable) $100.00 minimum 
Tape Removal (if applicable) $100.00 minimum 
Uniformed Officer/Security** $45.00/hr. 
**At discretion of City staff 

PLEASE NOTE 
Bounce houses and water slides are strictly prohibited. 
Some events may have additional requirements. 
Non-profits must provide their verifiable TIN. 
All forms of subleasing are strictly prohibited and will result in expulsion/cancellation. 




